
✓ Name Email Job Title Agency

1 ✓ Barthel, Noelle nbarthel@sbceo.org Director-CTE Santa Barbara County Education Office

2 ✓ Bice, Giselle giselle.bice@canyons.edu K14 TAP SCCRC

3 ✓ Branum, Gina gbranum@gusdbobcats.com Assistant Superintendent of Curriculum & InstructionGuadalupe USD

4 ✓ Cabral, Robert rcabral@vcccd.edu Dean of Student Learning Moorpark College

5 ✓ Cubbage, Justine jcubbage@hartdistrict.org K12 SWP Pathway Coordinator William S. Hart UHSD CCR Department

6 ✓ Hoffman, Carolyn choffman@hartdistrict.org Director of Career and College Readiness William S. Hart UHSD

7 ✓ Howard, Teresa thoward@avhsd.org Director Industrial Liaison & Post Secondary PartnershipsAntelope Valley UHSD

8 ✓ Lary, Laurie llary@vcoe.org Executive Director VCOE Career Ed Ctr

9 ✓ Looker, Laurie llooker@conejousd.org CTE Coordinator Conejo Valley USD

10 ✓ Makan, Shallu smakan@hartdistrict.org Program Specialist, CCR William S. Hart UHSD CCR Department

11 ✓ Marenco, Anthony amarenco@vcoe.org K12 Pathway Coordinator VCOE

12 ✓ Nolan Chavez, Holly hchavez@vcccd.edu Executive Director/Chair SCCRC

13 ✓ Perez, Erica eperez@vcoe.org Admin Assistant II VCOE

14 ✓ Phillippe, Monica monica.phillippe@oxnardunion.org Director Career Education Oxnard UHSD

15 ✓ Robertson, Duane drobertson@avhsd.org CTE Coordinator Antelope Valley UHSD

16 ✓ Robinson, Paul probinson@smjuhsd.org Director of Career Technical Education Mark Richardson CTECAF

17 ✓ Senesac, Ray Ray.Senesac@oxnardunion.org CTE Program Specialist Oxnard UHSD

18 ✓ Swanberg, Luann lrswanberg@pipeline.sbcc.edu Fiscal Agent Director SCCRC

19 ✓ Walker, Diane dwalkmk@att.net K12 SWP Consultant Diane Walker

SCCRC K12 Strong Workforce Program Regional Meeting
Tuesday, September 20, 2022     9:00am - 10:00am

Attendee List 


